Asil Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF ANY PROPERTY OF THE PR	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 40219.04
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>4</u>
 A. Name of conveying parties: John BRASSIL Douglas SCHEIN Christopher CURTIS B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ORGAN RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC. 2570 E. DEVON AVENUE DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60018
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>10/768,167</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
C. Title of Application: <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD</u>	FOR DETERMINING EFFECTS OF A SUBSTANCE OF AN
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: July 6, 2004
William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Kevin M. McKinley Registration No. 43,794	

		WORL	DWIDE ASSIGNM	ENT	
	•	(1) John BRASSIL	(5)	···
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Douglas SCHEIN	(6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Christopher CURT		7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		In consideration of	the sum of one dollar (\$ he receipt and sufficience	1.00) and other good and valua y of which are hereby acknowl nd set over to	able consideration paid to edged, each undersigned
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ORGAN RECC	VERY SYSTEMS, INC		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 2570 E. Devon Des Plaines, Illi	Avenue nois 60018		<u></u>
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	entire right, title and inter countries: in the invention including any and all pro- reissue application(s), inc to file foreign application Patent, certificates, utility be granted in the U.S. and	est for the United States in; in all applications for visional, non-provisional eluding any application(s) is under the provisions of models, confirmations, if in all other countries or AND METHOD FOR D	nee's heirs, successors, assigns of America as defined in 35 Upatent or similar rights on the it, divisional, continuation, confided in any country based the any treaty or convention; and extensions, reissues and reexand the invention, known as DETERMINING EFFECTS O	S.C. §100 and for all other invention, said applications firmation, substitute and treen, and including the right in all grants, such as Letters mination certificates that may
	Application Number			application for patent in the U	nited States of America on
		even date herewith or	()		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		<u></u>	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. Application S	Serial Number I	0/768,167	<u></u>
	for filed applications	February 2, 2			
	аррисанонз	tiled	<u> </u>		<u></u>
applicinterfor production and produc	the separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agation or grant for the inverterence. 3) Each undersigned agavisions of the Internationa 4) Each undersigned agace in the United States ar 5) Each undersigned agany and all grants resulting any and all grants resulting any the entire interest here his assignment is binding of Each undersigned any be necessary or desirable, for recordation of this desirable and the state of the s	connection with such applica grees to execute all papers not attended to cooperate with the grees to execute all papers and all Convention for Protection of grees to perform all affirmative any other country in which attended to the country in which are to a properly in the country in the c	tions and grants as the Assessary in connection with a Assignee in every way if documents and perform if Industrial Property or see acts which may be need the Assignee may file a promissioner of the U.S. Property of the Said Assignee, as Assignet executed, and will now assigns and legal reprise as Erraid Egal reprise as Erraid Egal reprise as Erraid Egal reprise and legal reprise	h any interference which may be possible in obtaining evidence any act which may be necessal imilar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or expatent application(s), atom and Trademark Office and agnee of the entire interest, and t execute, any agreement(s) in essentatives. Power to insert on this assignmently, including the United States.	the declared concerning any and going forward with such ary in connection with claims on firm a valid grant to the ad other issuing authorities to covenants that he has full riconflict herewith, and agreement any further identification
		ecuted by the undersigned on	. ~	indersigned nam e(s)	(0541)
Date	6.3-64	·	or Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Invente	or Signature	·	(SEAL)
Date		Invento	or Signature		
Date	·	Invente	or Signature	·	(SEAL)
Date			or Signature	100	(\$EAL)
	ner, then it should be signed	d before at least two witnesse:	(a) a Notary Public if wi s who also sign here:	thin the U.S.A. (b) a N.S. Con	isul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	<u> </u>		ness		

PATENT REEL: 014819 FRAME: 0886 WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Identification, Such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 040219.04). For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 (13) Alternative Identification (13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 (14) Alternative Identification (13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 (15) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to ecoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that the has full right to convert the entire interest, and coverants that the has full right to convert the entire interest, and are overants that the has full right to convert the entire interest, and accoverants that the has full right to convert the entire interest, and accoverants that the has full right that this assignment is binding on him			(1) <u>John B</u>	RASSIL	(5)	
(1) Christopher CURTIS (2) (4) (5) (6) (6) (8) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee Assignee (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10)	1-8)		(2) Dough	ıs SCHEIN	(6)	
In consideration of the sum of one collar (SLO)) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and act over to Assigned Insert Address of Assigned Insert Address of Assigned Insert Address of Assigned Address of Insert In				opher CURTIS		
Insert Name of Assigner Assigner Content of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration and to agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					=	
Assignce [10] Insert Address of Assigner [11] Insert [12] Insert Date of Signing of Application Number [13] Insert Date of Application Number [14] Insert Date of Application Number [15] Insert Date of Application Number [16] Insert Date of Application or general or semination of the development of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers and separation similarity or the undersigned as the development of the undersigned as the development of the undersigned as the development of the undersigned as the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assigner may determ necessary [2] Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and convention with any application and/or grant for the invention and to ecoperate with the Assigner may determ necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and to ecoperate with the Assigner may determine the undersigned agrees to execute all papers and convention with any application and or grant for the invention and to ecoperate with the Assigner may determine the undersigned agrees to execute all papers and convention to the undersigned agrees to execute all papers and convention to the undersigned agrees to execute all papers and cow			In cons	sideration of the sum of one of dersigned, the receipt and su	lollar (\$1.00) and other good fficiency of which are hereby	and valuable consideration paid to
Insert Address of Assignee (10) 2670 & Devon Avenue.	(9)		(9) OR	GAN RECOVERY SYSTEM	MS, INC.	
thereinafter designated wishe Assigned's bolts, successors, assigns and legal representatives, or entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. 6, 100 and for all other countries: in the Invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, substitute and relative application(s), including any application(s), and any any application and application application application application application and application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewish or application applications. (13) Alternative identification application and application and application and application and applications and applications and application and application and applications and applications and application and application and application application application application application application application application application and application application application application application and application applicat	(10)	Insert Address of	(10) 257	0 E. Devon Avenue		·
entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 3 U.S.C. Splation recountries. In the invention, in all applications for parent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, abstrates are release applications for the invention and the provisional provisional, divisional, confirmation, confirmation, abstrates are release applications and applications of the invention and in all grants, such as Letters be granted in the U.S. and in all perior continuities on the invention, known as the provisional provisional provisional provisional provisional provisions and reasonal provisional provision		Assignee	<u>Des</u>	Plaines, Illinois 60018	- d. A saignach baire, eusenera	re aveigne and logal representatives flac
Number or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 040219.04). for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or the day of Application (13) Alternative Identification for fulled applications [Filed February 2, 2004] 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with such interference. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or inwill are undersigned in the Value and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said applications for the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to convey the entire interest, and covenants that the has full right convey the entir	(11)		entire right, ti countries: in including any reissuc applic to file foreign Patent, certifi be granted in (11) APP	tle and interest for the United the invention; in all application and all provisional, non-proceedings, including any application(s), including any applications under the provicates, utility models, confirm the U.S. and in all other could ARATUS AND METHOD	I States of America as define jons for patent or similar right visional, divisional, continu- cation(s) filed in any country isions of any treaty or conver- tations, extensions, reissues a ntries on the invention, know FOR DETERMINING EFI	d in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other its on the invention, said applications stition, confirmation, substitute and based thereon, and including the right tion; and in all grants, such as Letters and reexamination certificates that may on as
Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 04021904). for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on Application (13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 (13) Atternative Identification (13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 [14] February 2, 2004 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 5) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and paper applications. 5) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and paper applications. 6) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said applications to the said Assi		such as Title, Case				<u> </u>
cene date herewith of Signing of Signing of Signing of Application (12) on Application (13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 (13) Alternative Identification (13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 (14) February 2, 2004 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee my file a patent application(s). 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full rigo convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in confict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLLFF & Berrattoer, Puct he power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the Un				ocket No. 040219.04		
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (13) Alternative Heartification for filed applications [13] U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 [14] Heartification for filed applications filed February 2, 2004 [15] Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. [27] Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in to botaining evidence and going forward with such interference. [38] Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. [48] Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s). [50] Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in confiler herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his hieris; successor, assigns and legal representatives. [50] Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDCE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification has may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United S					cuted an application for pater	nt in the United States of America on
Signing of Application Alternative Identification for filled applications (13) U.S. Application Serial Number 10/768,167 February 2, 2004 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with takins or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other county in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s). 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full rigo convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and with not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees to convey the entire interest are in assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent	(12)	Insert Date of	even date ne			
Alternative Identification for filed applications 10	\ ,		(12) on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Identification for filed applications filed February 2, 2004 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s). 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the film of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). I		• •				
February 2, 2004	(1.5)	Identification	(13) U.Ş. A	Application Scrial Number	10/768,167	
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may doem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the involution and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other county in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s). 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the film of OLLFF & BERRIDGE, PLE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should prefe				February 2, 2004		
execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s). 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Olife & Berricot, Plc the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. In winters whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither			filed		·	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	applic interfer or pro Assignissue to conthat the that no	te separate assignments in a 2) Each undersigned agution or grant for the inventence. 3) Each undersigned agusions of the International 4) Each undersigned aguse in the United States an 5) Each undersigned agus and all grants resulting aver the entire interest here his assignment is binding of the content of the content of the content of the content of this designed here for recordation of this designed for recordation of this designed here for recordation of this designed here for recordation of this designed here is a set of the content of this designed here.	rees to execute a tion and to coop rees to execute a Convention for rees to perform a dany other countries and requirements are pliced in assigned, and in him and his he ereby grants the file in order to concurrent.	such applications and grants: Il papers necessary in connecested with the Assignee in every papers and documents and Protection of Industrial Propall affirmative acts which may my in which the Assignee materials the Commissioner of the ation(s) to the said Assignee that he has not executed, and its, successors, assigns and lefting of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, apply with the rules of any issue the said Assignee in the successors and the successors assigns and lefting of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, apply with the rules of any issue and the said Assignee.	as the Assignee may deem notion with any interference where year possible in obtaining perform any act which may be rety or similar agreements. If the a patent application of the edge of the entire into the will not execute, any agreement will not execute, any agreement of the power to insert on the using authority, including the	reessary. nich may be declared concerning any a evidence and going forward with such on necessary in connection with claims nation or confirm a valid grant to the Office and other issuing authorities to erest, and covenants that he has full rightnent(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees is assignment any further identification. United States Patent and Trademark
Date Toke 2004 Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness		In witness whereof, exe	cuted by the und	ersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).	
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness	Date	- Stage -		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	Date	7 June	2004	Inventor Signature	-1 Jangles	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness	Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness	Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness	Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness			l menfisionalis bo =!	anod hefore: (a) a Notary Dul	hlic if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date 4 MUNC 2004 Witness Willer Charles	neith	This assignment should or, then it should be signed	i preferably be si I before at least t	we witnesses who also sign h	egro: // / /	O.D. Collatt I. Quality in Quality
THIN A STILL CAROLINA		M MILHO	2006	<i>"</i>	Steptracke	
	Date	21/2000	1004	Witness	GOLAND	

PATENT REEL: 014819 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

		•	WORLDWIDE A	SSIGNMENT	
		(1)	John BRASSIL	(5)	
1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Douglas SCHEIN		<u> </u>
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Christopher CURTIS		
		(4)		(8)	
_		anch o	In consideration of the sum of of f the undersigned, the receipt at to assign, and hereby does assi	ια εμπιφιφαίον οι Μπιφικαίο που συσυ	and valuable consideration paid to ecknowledged, each undersigned
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ORGAN RECOVERY SYS	STEMS, INC.	
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	2570 E. Devon Avenue		
	Assignee	(herein entire count include reissu to file Paten be gra	right, title and interest for the Unites: in the invention; in all appling any and all provisional, not e application(s), including any foreign applications under the first confidence, controlled to the last order all other and in all other applications.	te) and Assigned's heirs, successor finited States of America as defined dications for patent or similar right n-provisional, divisional, continual application(s) filed in any country provisions of any treaty or conven-	based thereon, and mendeling the right tision; and in all grants, such as Letters and reexamination certificates that may an as
(11)	Insert	(11)	ON AN ORGAN	- CON DETERMINING E.	
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Atte	ernev Docket No. 04021	9.04	
	replacement : (4)	for w	high the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for pater	nt in the United States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	even (12)	date herewith or		
	Application				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Numb	er <u>10/768,167</u>	<u> </u>
	for filed applications	filed	February 2, 2004		<u></u> _
application of production of production of production of production of the productio	te separate assignments in 2) Each undersigned agention or grant for the invergence. 3) Each undersigned agovisions of the Internations 4) Each undersigned agnee in the United States ar 5) Each undersigned agany and all grants resulting invey the entire interest her this assignment is binding at the control of the c	connection grees to express to express to express to perform the uthorizes of from said and any other to express to perform said and the express to perform said and the express to the express of the express to the ex	in with such applications and gracecute all papers necessary in content of cooperate with the Assignees and documents and for Protection of Industrial erform all affirmative acts which er country in which the Assignation and requests the Commissioner diapplication (s) to the said Assign application (s) to the said Assign application (s) to the said Assign and that he has not executed this heirs, successors, assigns approaches from of Outer & Berry	ants as the Assignee may deem no innection with any interference wh in every way possible in obtaining and perform any act which may be Property or similar agreements. In may be necessary to obtain, main ee may file a patent application(s). of the U.S. Patent and Trademark gnee, as Assignee of the entire int it, and will not execute, any agreen and legal representatives.	g evidence and going forward with suc oc necessary in connection with claims ntain or confirm a yalid grant to the
	In witness whereof, ex-	equied by	the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	, ₂ , 5, - ³ .		Inventor Signatur	ė	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatur	·	(SÉAL)
Date	7/6/04		Inventor Signatur	e _ lo L. Crenter	(SEAL)
Date	• •			re	(\$EAL)
Date			Inventor Signatur	· e	(SEAL)
neith	This assignment shoul	d preferat d before a	oly be signed before: (a) a Nota t least two witnesses who also s	y Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date			Witness _	<u>~yuw2~</u>	
Date	· OHAUDC	→	Witness	The second	
				N.	

PATENT REEL: 014819 FRAME: 0888